May 9,2022

|  Town of Wareham .
Zoning Board of Appeals

. 54 Marion Road , |

,Wareham MA 02571

- Rey Special Permif/Variance Request o
. Eleete Development, LLC

108 High Street :

Map 47, Lot 1023.A

G.A.F. Job No.21-9759

Dear Members of the Zomng Board of Appeals

G AF Engmeerrng, Inc respeetfully submrts oh behalf of the ‘applicant,
Eleet¢ Development, ' LLC, the following apphcatron for a Special
Permit/Variance. The -Assessors . Ofﬁce field -card identifies this propeity as |
108 High Street and contains a smgie family residential dwelling at the front -
of the properly and a (former) dental office at the rear of the property. Thrs
4 property is located within the Wareham Vrllage 2 (WVZ) Zonmg Distrlct '

Attached please ﬁnd the letter from Interlm Zomng Comm1351oner DaVId_
Moore regarding this project. Pursuant to this letter, and on behalf of the
applicant, we request a Special Permit. for the conversion of the former dental. -

Law- Section 320.:The -proposed duplexes shown on-the plan ‘Were prevrously- 7 :
approved pursuant to ZBA Petitlon #71 21

) Attaehed heiewrth you wﬂl ﬁnd one (1) ougmal and erght (8) coples of the -
followmg . , - :

. Apphcauon for speelal penmt/vanance :
.« Applicant/Coiitractor/Representative Inforrnatwn Sheet
~+ - Denial letter from David Meore, Interim Zoning - '
Commissioner, dated Aprll 20,2022 '
-Deed of the subject property Book 56495 Pages 1 2
«  Plan entltied “Plan. to Accompany Zomng Board of Appeals
T Appheatron 108 High Street, ‘Wareham, MA, Prepared fot 108
‘High Stieet Realty Trust,P.O. Box 882, W. Wareham, MA”,
prepared by G.A F. Engineering, Inc and: dated December 23
sl - and Revised March 7, 2022. R
TEL 508, 295 6600 '+ Certified abutters list . '
" FAX 508.295.663¢ ° - '« Check #1017 for the Town ofWareham for $300 00 (ﬁhng fee)
: -+ Check #1019 for Wareham Week for $100 00 (legal ad)
L Cheek #1018 for ceruﬁed maﬂmgs f01 $131 49,

Lo- o~

H:\DocurvrsNTS\secl\wmwow\gme\y?sb-mzm\zma Unit$\ZBA Letter-Speo Permit.doe

B

- office to 2- -one (1), bedroom apartrnents pursuant to the Wareham Zoning By~ L




- We trust the foregoing is sufficient for yom immediate heeds. Please feel free
to contact. me with any- queshons ‘comments or should you require .any .
. additional 1nf0nnat10n Lo ; L ~

Very Truly Yours,
G.A.F. Enginéerin'g, Ine.-

B

~ ’Brian' ‘R.:G'rrerldy. . - E
brian@gafen.qinc.oom-t AU o
Ce:. Jezjr'sr Smith, Eléete‘]jevclopmeﬁt,.LL'C" .
T

'H;iDbCUM;NTS\Sec'1\MNW0RD\970():\9759-NAZKI\ZBA~2' Units\ZBA Letter-Spec Permit doc.




TOWN OF WAREHAM
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR A PUBLIC HEARTNG FOR A VARTANCE/SPECIAL PERMIT
Certain uses are allowed in several zoning districts only by means of a Variance and/or Special Permit
from the Zoning Board of Appeals. Those uses are indicated in the Wareham Zoning By-Laws. To apply
for a Variance/Special Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals, please do the following:

Complete this form,

Complete information packets. (Directions attached)

Submit application form and packet to Town Clerk for signature.

Submit application form and packet to Town Collector for signature.

Submit completed form, packets, and appropriate fees** to the Zoning Board of Appeals

secretary.

cC 0 0O 0 0

**Permits may be issued only after a public hearing. There is a filing fee of $300.00 per lot, per
application for all non-conforming residential lots, whether built upon or not. There is 1 filing fee of
$750,00 per lot, per application for all commercial applications. In the case of a multi-family
development, the fee is $300.00 plus an additional $50.00 for every unit over two (2). Please make check
payable to the Town of Wareham,

*A check to cover two (2) legal advertisements for the public hearing should be made payable to
Wareharm Week in the amount of $100.00.

**The applicant will also be zesponsible for the costs of sending out abutter notifications by Certified
Mail. The cost is $6.90 per certified letter to each abutter, Please see Zoning Board secretary for cost of
mailings. Please make check payable to the Town of Wareham.,

I hereby apply for a Variance/Special Permit for a use to be made of the following described place:

STREET & NUMBER: _108 High Street LOT: 1023A MAP: 47
ZONING DISTRICT: Wareham Village 2-WV2

USE REQUESTED: _ 2-one bedroom units in existing structure

OWNER OF LAND & BUILDING: _Eleete Development, LLC TEL#
ADDRESS OF OWNER: P.O Box 882, W. Wareham, MA 02578
PERSON(S) WHO WILL UTILIZE PERMIT: Eleete Development, LLC
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 882, W, Wareham, MA 02576

DATE: _s/ 222 SIGNATURE: __Zew.  otec =l
This app]icatic;n was received on the date stamped here:y s

Town Clerk: . R Date:

Tax Collector: fﬁ/ otliey iy _Date: __ 6/q /a2
Planning/Zoning ].JJept.: s ;i o [?’?a L Pate: §-/7-22
Application fee paid: s 200.4) Check #: /7 Receipt:
Advertising fee paid: . Check#__ 14/ 9 Receipt:

Abutters fee paid: /.5://}, 4 Check#__ (/] Receipt:




TOWN OF WAREHAM
APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR/REPRESENATIVE INFORMATION SHEET

Check One: Variance v Special Permit Site Plan Appeal

Date stamped in: Date decision is due

Applicant’s Name:  Eleete Development, LLC

Applicant’s Address:  P-O. Box 882, W. Wareham, MA 02576

Telephone Number:

Cell Phone Number:

Email Address;

Address of Property/Project: 108 High Street

Landowner’s Name: Eleete Development, LLC

Owner’s Address: P.0O. Box 882, W.Wareham, MA 02576

Telephone Number:

Contact Person; _Brian Grady-G.A.F. Engineering 7elephone Number: 508-295-6600

Map 47 Lot 1023.A " 7one Wareham Village 2

Date Approved Date Denied

Comments:




TOWN OF WAREHAM

Department of Inspectional Services
54 Marion Road
Wareham, Massachusctts 02571
{508) 291-3100, Ext. 3190

April 20, 2022

Nazih Elkallassi
20 Tower Terrace
Warcham, MA 02571

RE: 108 High Street / Conversion of Storage Building to a Duplex Dwelling Structure
Dear Sir:
I have reviewed your application to convert an existing storage building to a duplex dwelling structure.

1t appears that your proposed project is in WV 2 and is an allowed use by Special Permit as per Section
320, Residential Uses. Ireference Plan 1 of 2, dated 12/23/2021, 108 High St. Realty Trust, GAF
Engineering.

To continue with this project you must apply for a Special Permit as per referenced section.

You have thirty days in which to appeal this decision or seek approval for the project through the
Warcham Zoning Board of Appeals. If you have any questions on this matter please contact my office.

Sincerely,

David R, Moore
Interim Zoning Commniissioner




Property Address: 108 High Streer., Wareham, M4 02571

*** Flectronic Recording ***

Doc#: 00017711

Bk: 56495 Py: 255 Page: 1 of 2.
Recorded: 02/28/2022 01:35 PM
ATTEST: John R. Buckley, Jr. Register
Plymouth County Registry of Deeds

HEERERAERELAERRAEEKEREEETREAALRERREERAREARRAARRXK

MASSACHUSETTS EXCISE TAX
Plymouth District ROD #11 001
Date: 02/28/2022 01:35 PM
Ctrl#

Fee: $.00 Cons: $1.00

KR RERRK A RRH Ik hdkkkkAkEhkhkkdhhkhidddhhkdkdhhbiikik

MASSACHUSETTS QUITCEAIM DEED

JERRY L. SMITH, TRUSTEE of the 108 HIGH STREET REALTY TRUST, wid/ dated |
March 5, 2021, of P.O. Box 882, West Wareham, (Flymouth County) Massachusetts 02576

for consideration paid and in full consideration of less than One Hundred Dollary

grants o KLEETE DEVELOPMENT, LLC a Massachusetts Emited Hability cornpany with its
principal address at 10 Pond Edge Trail, Wareham, (Plymouth County) Massachosetts 02571

with QUITCLATM COVENANTS:

The land and any structures thereon situated on Church Avenue in Wareham, Plymouth County,
Cotnmonwealih of Massachusetts, shown as Lot 1023A on a plan of land entitled: “Approval
Not Required Plan of Land, High Street and Church Avenue, Wareham, MA, which plan is dated
July 16, 2021, Preparad for 108 High Street Realty Trust, P.O. Box 0, Norton, MA, drawn by
G.A F. Engineering, Tnc.”, and which plan is recorded in the Plymouth Coumty Registry of Deeds
in Plan Book 65, Page 545,

said Lot 1023A containg 23,950 square feet more or less according to eaid Plan.
The above-described premise is not the homestead property of the grantor or any other person,

Being a portion of the premises conveyed to the grantor by deed dated April 7, 2021 and
recorded with the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds in Book 55264, Page 272.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]




Bk: 56485 Pg: 256

Witness my hand and seal this 28" day of February, 2022.

108 High Street Realiy Trust

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Plymouth, 88,

On this 28" day of February, 2022, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeated Jerry L, §mith, Trustee, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was a State Issped Driver’s Licente, to be the person whose name 18 signed
on this document and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before
me and for its statement purpose, on behalf of the 108 High Street Realty Trust.
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